Public Notice

Code Enforcement Board Agenda
5/18/16, 8:30 A.M.

Commission Chambers
405 Biltmore Way
Coral Gables, FL

In accordance with Florida Statute 286, section 286.0105, if a person decides to appeal any decision made by the Board with respect to any matter
considered at this meeting, he/she will need a record of the proceedings, and for such purpose they may need to ensure that a verbatim record of
the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

V.
V.
VII.
VIIL
IX.

Call to Order

Roll Call

Approval of Minutes of the April 20, 2016 meeting

Swearing In Those Testifying

Call of Cases from Calendar

Approval of Status Reports as Written

Old Business

Next meeting date: Wednesday, June 15, 2016 at 8:30 A.M. in the Commission Chambers — Second Floor - 405 Biltmore Way

Adjournment

Any person requiring special accommodations for participation in the meeting because of a special disability should call the Public Works
Department no less than five working days prior to the meeting. Any person, who acts as a lobbyist pursuant to the City of Coral Gables Ordinance
No. 2006-11, must register with the City Clerk prior to engaging in lobbying activities before City Staff, Boards, Committees and/or the City
Commission. A copy of the Ordinance is available in the Office of the City Clerk.
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Number Violation
Expired its BL-09-07-2226
xuMM &MM“...BWW 10-08-5035 Need to re-activate the
141 LE » S LUTUVOT . . .
ce2sease | 1410 >><Mx_>zo aLFoNsO c cueTo | 1410 >w,m\m_~_>zo Electrical, ME-10-12-4037 um._,M:H”_M___mH” o_m___wmmﬂma mst:.._: y
Mechanical and PL-10-10-3922 _omx e PP
Plumbing exist on the property. P P )
Permit BL-10-11-3511 opened
CE260358 4203 MICHAEL F MACRAE 4203 more than one year prohibited as| Need to call for inspection Terri
MONSERRATE ST &W ANNE MONSERRATE ST | per code 3-207 {D) of the Zoning and close out permit. Sheppard
Code.
Must clean and/or paint
Exterior of property is dirty: exterior of property, clean
walls, overhang, paint peeling in and repair awnings and
some areas, rusted down spout | repair rusted down spout
GRAZIANOS GABLES
CE260390 |388 GIRALDA AVE HOLDINGS LLC 394 GIRALDA AVE and also on rear metal door, |and metal door. Must have n_”“m_.m..wﬂﬂ

awnings are dirty and have tears
in them. Down spout water
going into alleyway.

water discharge from down
spout to not run into the
alley. Must be maintained
On your own property.
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Windows were replaced without

Must obtain permit and

CHARDONNAY approval and permit. Last . . . Carlos
CE260742 | 333 Malaga Ave ENTERPRISES LLC 7001 NW 51 ST activity was a Board of Architects inspections for window Correa
e replacement.
rejection in 2009.
Need to obtain a the
1' act tree [ggfval it
4800 GRANADA LBSERY 4800 GRANADA . e perml Terri
CE261278 Portion of tree was cut down, R blic Service and
BLYE MARIA BLVD . Sheppard
emove tree. Aggched is an
application to remdWygjree.
1O NS
: g
Exterior of property is dirty: brick |Must clean and/or paint brick
planters, brick wall in front, roof, | planters, brick wall in front,
218 E 9 , touch int on fi ; ' i
CE261891 ANTIQUERA CARLOS A SAENZ TRS 99 BRICKELL BAY | eaves, touc .:_u paint on front | roof, eaves, touch up um_q._ﬁ Martha
AVE DR wall where sign was removed and courtyard area. Obtain Delgado

and courtyard area in the front of
property.

necessary approval and
permit.
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CE262109

1911 PONCED
LEON BLVD

CE262187

1533 SUNSET DR

3000 SW 97 CT

Awning is dirty.

28 TAHITI BEACH

Awning requir
ssary approval
and pefmi

Martha
Delgado

Awnings installed without
approval and permits, ZN-13-07-

approval,
nd all required

Amparo
Quintana

House is in need of maintenance.

Repair/replace screen
enclosure as needed, and

L . .
CE260450 345 CATALONIA DAGMAR M PO BOX 140820 Roof, walls, and awnings are a.__.n< e i ) Carlos
AVE ANDUEZA as well as screen enclosure in . Correa
disrepair awnings, and walls as
pair- needed.
Need to clean. If
. . replacement is necessary for .
1229 ALHAMBRA | KATERINA MARIA Roof and awning are dirty and/or . Terri
CE262276 6 L i
CIR RODRIGUEZ 36 ALCAZAR AVE discolored. the awning, then a permit Sheppard

will be necessary for
recovering.
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Obtain necesga® approval
Fence installed in the ré®agf the | and psg s and all required
1 D : - Amparo
CE262314 5410 ORDUNA NOROE 450 MILLER RD property without necessa fSpections from the building . P
DR SIADPEEE . Quintana
approval and pergg vy ment or remove
Installation of wood posts at rear
of property for the purpose of . . .
Obt d Clifford
CE262362 | 109 FROW AVE Natalie Mills 1703 NW 1 Ave. adding a fence without s Hore
- . permit. Franquiz
permission and permit. Must
obtain permit.
1930 PONCE Q — VILTON S TaRIIN Demolition of a wall withouta | VD 2 Permit and final | Martha
cT
CE258818 LEQNSTVD ACKMAN GRS permit. {Aromas Del Peru). all inspetags. Delgado
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